3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20N0v2017 | TB | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR-18-015585 ocos s 1o
C ECR-19-009212 12JuNz019 | FJ TE
2266740-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-20-013477 225692000 | WC | RK
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266740-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266740-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 270
WIRE |4 32 mm [ 170] F -2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
INSUL |10 67 mm [.420] O - | | 1633782-17 FENCE 26
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED PAB_
408-35042 - 2119082-6  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-2  |ALR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION " REFIRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 9.5mm X 1.Z2mm ©qgmm - | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 120
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE AQX - W W 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
7 87-8.89 mm [ .310-.350 INJ - 1 1 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 99
11494407 ) ) - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
XEEMQQ%[QN - 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
SPECIFICATION - - ) -2 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 18
PERMERALS APPLIEDZSJSX /6\ -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER -] 2119791-7  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1-2287018- 1 2287390 | 4.0-4.3 -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
1-2287018-3 2281390-4 4.0-4.3 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING NI - [ 1 [ 1 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
C 00mm S eer 0 05 | 113 000 S - 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
1 00mm? e 0 05 L 0995/ 000 3 4 -4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
(1] - 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2-1803583-6 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
$WARNIT NG - 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AR S DO T g;
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND COR LARGES T WIRE ol/Ze  CRIMP HETORT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER e 20193835 |SCR, BASC, Rolls (W4 ¥ 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T2 [ 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
/N APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ] 2844992-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- 3-455888-7 [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
T R [ m0792 1 Jobse, TERMLIAL s
Zﬁ: - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
Zﬁ: THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S 21680832 |SCK, SHT HD LAP, Rohy, M4 k 8.0 c |
-2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zf: APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD -] 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. A RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 15
/B\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY N 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
N - [ 1] 2-2119805-3 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
9. BgéiagNifE?éilégogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER NI 1-318059-3 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
Aﬁl N2 ] 7-1633930-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATLON 8
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED N T 240641-4 SPACER 7
- : : 6
- 1-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-4 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 9-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N2 ] 1633773-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
-770-72/ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e R T 29APRZOTS — TE Connect ivit
CH?ELEEMANZMPRZOW % TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IAPR2015S [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION m | T Ocson 14t Fece
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2266740 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/gjﬁEF

) REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

b IYPE ©

8.2 REF

PNEUMATIC

('H’REF —= =—5.04+0.5
—.

\\GBMU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

o
SEE DETAIL A iigf’

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

|

43.90£0.05

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP
e, 0GR T
T
CAM POSTTION V=N |

30mm STROKE

ﬂ BEN
illsas

— = 15.3£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o CORPREOTS — TE Connectivit
P BOB HIGMAN — Y
a“ § DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH{ELBIN e S Horrisburg, T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD Z9APR2015 [NAME
‘ ATLANTIC VERSTON n e Ocean Side Feed
)L : PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ C (] % O”‘
@ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L : :
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) poes T :
AIR FEED MATER I AL i FINISH i WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266740 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pAC I F IC VE RS ION TE RM I NATQR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266740-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266740-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 4.32 mm [.170] F
TNSUL 110 67 mm T 4207 0 - 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 270
-2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
APPLICAZ%;%@SZ;UCTIONS L] - 1633782-1 |FENCE 267
- 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
NI 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERUINAL NAME: TAB 8 5mm X 1. 2mm qmm T Srea0ss s TSR, KT 0 (AP Rels WA T s T4
- : - : , RoHS,
YEMWiRggi;REEMZENS;ﬁINJ —= SULATTON DEAMETER RANGE - | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - | 1 | 2-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
XEEMM%MN 114-94407 1 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
SPECTFICATION - 4558881 SPACER, CRIMPER 1120
AN - T 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPUED@ A - | 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER ]! c844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
SEPEETIE a0 R - 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SEPFTIT 55373901 2 043 -2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE £ _—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT R R T =
Se @ ¢=D0) ETERENCE SETTHG | 1] 21199031 [WASHER, SPACER _ :
6.00mm? 2.86+/-0.05 [.1134/-.002] 5.7 - ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
4. 00mme 2.52+4/-0.05 [.099+/-.002] 9.4 - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
AN - ) 1-2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
- 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
-2 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
(1] FWARNING T Ta036077 TSR BASC, ReHS (16 X 50] i
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T 417503560 w#mm‘ﬁwwm 37
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
FECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ ] 2844992-5 | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 574506881 |SPACLR, CRIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 [-22284-0 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 2
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 L e AL =
- - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ 1°690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 18028-2  [WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 >0
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL L Seccoy s PPRG, LOWPRESS TN e
- - 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR |1
/I\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD IN - T 272119800-3 |OREAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N - | 1-318059-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A\ CUT T LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY N 1Tl 1] 7-1633930-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 240641-4  |SPACER 7
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - - 5
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ~ 1 | 1-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
Aﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED - W 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
UN T [T | 9-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 455888-8 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1633773-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ZSRPRZTS — T8 Conmectint
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 2IAPR201S [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm I L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ cator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1] 00779 [©=2266740 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST

@ COPYRIGHT 20

REVISTONS

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. /x 6 6

P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

PNFEEMQPC [RRias

‘ ;éiﬁ5
"’%\L\

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

34

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

//§:>RH

REF

3.7 REF}

E

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= =—5.04+0.5

1"RU
B
\\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

¢

.871£0.05

i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

30mm STROKE

[T

—= ~— 15.34+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ORA"HﬁN DWN

BOB H

29APRZ0OTS

CHK

TGMAN @TE TE Connectivity
C9APR20TS O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THTS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR 1YCO ELECTRONICS CORP
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATIO
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
[\ DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS T ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD

CIAPRZ2OTS |name

mm _LLLBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oLk hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
( Aﬂ» ‘ Q m <‘> ‘ C \/ 6 ’F S ‘ O m S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 ) @Gi E\\:g i AT e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266740
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVD
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 SHEETS T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




